• The consolidated statement of income in the year of acquisition reflects the results of the combining
entities for the full year, irrespective of when the combination took place.

The above transaction resulted in an equity reserve of P26.6 million. Below are the carrying amounts
of assets and liabilities transferred to LRWC, through FCLRC and LRDCSI under pooling of interests
method.

Net assets acquired
   Cash  P45,582,977
   Receivables  234,150,600
   Other current assets  1,657,176
   Fixed assets  108,792,534
   Rental deposits  14,862,035
   Trade and other payables  (311,079,512)

Total  93,965,810

Consideration Transferred

   Investment (FCLRC)  66,284,715
   Cash (LRDCSI)  16,400,000

Total  82,684,715

Net assets acquired at 57.808%  (54,319,756)
Effect of foreign currency translation  (1,732,577)

Equity reserve  P26,632,382

Retrospective effect of business combination of FCCDCI, should it had been consolidated starting
01 January 2016 is as follows:

 September 30, 2016

As Previously

Reported Adjustments
Pro-forma

figures

Consolidated Statements of Profit
or Loss and Other Comprehensive
Income

Revenues P8,181,851,009 P475,124,194 P8,656,975,203

Income before income tax 1,306,716,566 89,993,574 1,396,710,140

Basic earnings per share 0.6850 0.0978 0.7828
Diluted earnings per share 0.6419 0.0915 0.7334

22

12. LRWC and Subsidiaries do not have any contingent liabilities or contingent assets since the last annual
reporting date nor do they have any current contingent liabilities or contingent assets.

13. There were no existing material contingencies and any other events or transactions that are material
to an understanding of the current interim period.